503483174 09/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3529799

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENKEL AG & CO. KGAA	09/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH	
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67	
City:	DUESSELDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8691900
Patent Number:	8999092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605715071

Email: tricia.smith@henkel.com

Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H08466
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Bauman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=H8466_20150910_executedassignment#page1.tif source=H8466_20150910_executedassignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503483174 REEL: 036585 FRAME: 0607

Attorney Docket No.: H08466

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), had owned a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

AQUEOUS-BASED COMPOSITION SUITABLE FOR USE IN THREADLOCKING APPLICATIONS

for which a patent application was filed on April 20, 2012 and granted as issued U.S. Patent No. 8,691,900 and a divisional patent application with the same title was filed on March 5, 2014 and granted as issued U.S. Patent No. 8,999,092; and

WHEREAS:

Henkel IP & Holding GmbH Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

FULL NAME
AND ADDRESS
OF ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), had acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said U.S. patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent not already done, hereby confirms that it sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said U.S. patents including all priority rights related thereto, together with any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

PATENT REEL: 036585 FRAME: 0608

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: H08466

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

this 7th day of September, 2015.

Dr. Birgit Stevermann Corp, Director Patents

Corp, Director Patents
Henkel AG &Co, KGaA

Dr. Stefan Kucken

(Signature of Assignor)